Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Docklands Light Railway (Silvertown and London City Airport Extension) Order 2002. (See end of Document for details)

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order authorises Docklands Light Railway Limited (DLRL) to construct an extension to the Docklands Light Railway from Canning Town in the London Borough of Newham to North Woolwich in the London Borough of Newham, passing through Silvertown and alongside London City Airport and, for that purpose, compulsorily or by agreement to acquire land and rights in land

A copy of the deposited plans and the deposited sections prescribed by rules 7(1)(a), 7(2) and 7(3) of the Transport and Works (Applications and Objections Procedure) Rules 1992 (S.I. 1992/2902), may be inspected at the offices of Docklands Light Railway Limited, PO Box 154, Castor Lane, Poplar, London E14 0DX.

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Docklands Light Railway (Silvertown and London City Airport Extension) Order 2002.